Darshan 

Enterprises therein referred to as the Owner Nos. 2, 3 & 4 

respectively and Ashapura Habitats Private Limited, the said 

Ashapura Habitats Private Limited have agreed to give following 

consideration to the Owners therein; 

(a)  Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Lacs Only) to be paid to 

Owner No. 4  M/s. Darshan Enterprises, at the instance of 

Yashodadevi Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.,, M/s. Shree 

Sai Enterprises, M/s. Shiv Sai Developers (the owner Nos. 1, 2 

and 3 therein). 

(b) In addition to monetary consideration, Ashapura Habitats